1 / 65□ Normal □ Internal Use  Confidential □ Restricted Confidential
IMQ3 module user manual
Project Name: IMQ3 series Module
Author:Wistron NeWeb Corporation
Revision: 0.4
Revision Date: 2019/5/16
2 / 65
Product Technical Specifications

77 NC - - -
78 NC - - -
79 NC - - -
80 UART1_CTS (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
81 UART1_RTS (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
82 UART1_RX (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
83 UART1_TX (UART 1) 1.7 1.8 1.9
84 GND - 0 -
85 GND - 0 -
86 USB_Dp - Note6 -
87 USB Detect 1.7 1.8 1.9
88 USB_Dn - Note6 -
89 GND - 0 -
90 GND - 0 -
91 GND - 0 -
92 GPIO92 1.7 1.8 1.9
93 GPIO93 1.7 1.8 1.9
94 GPIO94 1.7 1.8 1.9
95 GPIO95 1.7 1.8 1.9
96 GPIO96 1.7 1.8 1.9
97 GPIO97 1.7 1.8 1.9
98 GPIO98 1.7 1.8 1.9
99 NC - - -
100 NC - - -
101 GPIO101 1.7 1.8 1.9
102 GPIO102 1.7 1.8 1.9
103 NC - - -
104 GND - 0 -
105 GND - 0 -
106 UART2_RX (UART 2) 1.7 1.8 1.9

80 UART1_CTS (UART1) DI/DO PD
81 UART1_RTS (UART1) DI/DO PD
82 UART1_RX (UART1) DI/DO PD
83 UART1_TX (UART1) DI/DO PD
92 GPIO92 DI/DO PD
93 GPIO93 DO NP
94 GPIO94 DI/DO PD
95 GPIO95 DI/DO PD
96 GPIO96 DI/DO PD
97 GPIO97 DI/DO PD
98 GPIO98 DI/DO PU
101 GPIO101 DI/DO PD
102 GPIO102 DI/DO PD
106 UART2_RX (UART2) DI/DO PD
107 UART2_TX (UART2) DI/DO PD
120 GPIO120 DI/DO PD
129 GPIO05 DI/DO PD
130 GPIO06 DI/DO PD
141 WWAN_STATE DI/DO PD
143 WAKEUP_OUT DI/DO PD